Doc# 1809962019 Fee \$46.00 **UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT** RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00 FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS KAREN A.YARBROUGH A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS Phone: (800) 331-3282 Fax: (818) 662-4141 DATE: 04/09/2018 03:13 PM PG: 1 OF 5 B, E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) CLS-CTLS\_Glendale\_Customer\_Service@wolterskluwer.com C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) 23814 - 23814-WELLS Lien Solutions 63368079 P.O. Box 29071 Glendale, CA 91209-9071 ILIL **FIXTURE** File with: Cook, IL THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] 1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS
Filer: attach Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor's name in item 13 1410116049 4/11/2014 CC III Cook TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Ting and Termination Statement ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name 1 A signee in item 7a or 7b, and address of Assignee in item 7c and name of Assigner in item 9 For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 also indicate affected collateral in item 8 CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement entified above with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable aw 5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: AND Check ne of these three boxes to: Check one of these two boxes: of ANCE name and/or address: Complete item 6.00 ob; and item 7a or 7b and item 7c DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b ADD name: Complete item
7a or 7b, and item 7c This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change - p ovide only one name (6a or 6b) 6a ORGANIZATION'S NAME WM O'HARE SPE PROPCO, LLC OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSON' A NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(SVINITIAL(S) SUFFIX 7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION; Complete for Assignment or Party Information Change - provide only one nam (7a x 7b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME QR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S) SUFFIX 7c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POS AL CODE COUNTRY 8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD collateral DELETE collateral RESTATE covered collaic::al Indicate collateral LOAN # 302560010 SEE EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provide only one name (9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignment) If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here 🔲 and provide name of authorizing Debtor 98. ORGANIZATION'S NAME. WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE HOLDERS OF JP MORGAN CHASE COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE SECURITIES CORP., COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES,

FIRST PERSONAL NAME

Prepared by Lien Solutions, P.O. Box 29071, Glendale, CA 91209-9071 Tel (800) 331-3282

SUFFIX

ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)

10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Debtor Name: WM O'HARE SPE PROPCO, LLC

302560010

9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME

63368079

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDO				
11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form 1410116049 4/11/2014 CC IL Cook				•
12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form				
129. ORGANIZATION'S NAME WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE THE BENEFIT OF THE HOLDERS OF JP MORGAN CHASE	FOR			
COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE SECURITIES CORP., COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2014-FI				
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITI',L(S)	SUFFIX	THE ABOVE S	PACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE U	SE ONLY
13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing so an ent (Name of a current Debtor of record required one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any pa	d for indexing art of the Debt	ourposes only in son	e filing offices - see Instruction iter	
138. ORGANIZATION'S NAME WM O'HARE SPE PROPCO, LLC				
OR 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSON	NAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): Debtor Name and Address: WM O'HARE SPE PROPCO, LLC - 5005 WEST TOUHY, SUITE 200 , SKOKIE, CPO HOSPITALITY, LLC - 5005 WEST TOUHY, SUITE 200 , SKOVIE IL 60077 Secured Party Name and Address: WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE SE MORTGAGE SECURITIES CORP., COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROUSTREET , WILMINGTON, DE 19890  The complete information for Authorizer number 1  WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE BE MORTGAGE SECURITIES CORP., COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROUSTON NORTH MARKET STREET WILMINGTON, DE 19890	ENEFIT OF IGH CERT ENEFIT OF JGH CERT	FICATES, SERI	ES 2014-FL5 - 1100 NORTH OF JP MORGAN CHASE O	I MARKET
	11. Descript	on of real estate:		

1809962019 Page: 3 of 5

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### EXHIBIT A

### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Exhibit A:

Parcel A:

Leasehold Estate as to Parcels 1 and 2 described in Exhibit "B", as Leasehold Estate is defined in Paragraph 1C of the ALTA Leasehold Endorsement attached hereto, created by the instrument herein referred to as the lease executed by Village of Rosemont, a municipal corporation, as lessor, and American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated July 14, 1972 and known as Trust Number 76973, as lessee, dated April 1, 1993, a memorandum of which was recorded April 16, 1993 as document 93284487 and rerecorded December 17, 1996 as document 96952851, and as amended by Amendment recorded February 4, 998 as document 98092091, and assigned to by Assignment and Assumption of Parking Spaces recorded February 4, 1998 as document 98092093, and assigned by an Assignment and Assurantion of Parking Agreements dated December 27, 2007 and recorded December 28, 2007 as document number 0736203060 and re-recorded December 5, 2008 as document number 083403°054 and assigned by an Assignment dated 04710, 2014 and recorded 04/11 , 2014 as document number 141016046, demising parking spaces in the parking structure located on the following described land for a term of 99 years commencing April 1, 1993; and Fee Simple as to Parcel 3 described in Exhibit "B".

Parcel B:

Leasehold Estate (sublease) as to Parcels 1 and 2 described below as Leasehold Estate is defined in Paragraph 1C of the ALTA Leasehold Endors arent attached hereto, created by the lease executed by WM O'Hare Hotel, L.L.C., as Lessor, and CPO Hospitality, L.L.C., as Lessee, a memorandum of which was recorded August 25, 2000 as document 0923729058, ("Master Lease") as a sublease of the lease by the Village of Rosemon', a runnicipal corporation, as lessor, and American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated July 14, 1972 and known as Trust Number 76973, as lessee, dated April 1, 1993, a memorandum of which was recorded April 16, 1993 as document 53284487 and re-recorded December 17, 1996 as document 96952851, and as amended by Amendricht recorded February 4, 1998 as document 98092091, and assigned to by Assignment and Assumption of Parking Spaces recorded February 4, 1998 as document 98092093, and assigned by an A signment and Assumption of Parking Agreements dated December 27,2007 and recorded December 28,2007 as document number 0736203060 and re-recorded December 5,12008 as document number , 2014 and recorded 0834039054 and assigned by an Assignment dated 04/11 , 2014 as document number 14101/6047; and (ii) leasehold estate as to Parcel 3 described below, created by the Master Lease.

Reference No.: 7010.010

Matter Name: Crowne Plaza Chicago O'Hare

Pool: JPMCC 2014-FL5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### Exhibit B

#### Parcel 1:

That part of Lot 5 lying Easterly of a line drawn from a point on the Northerly line of said Lot, 9.72 feet Westerly of the Northeast corner thereof, (said Northerly line being a curve concave Northerly and having a radius of 65.00 feet) to a point on the Easterly line of said Lot, 78.00 feet Southwesterly of said Northeast corner thereof; and Lot 6 (except that part of Lot 6 lying Westerly of a line drawn from a point on the Southerly line of said Lot, 9.05 feet Easterly of the Southwest corner thereof to a point on the Westerly line of said lot, 78.00 feet Southwesterly of the Northwest corner thereof);

#### And

Lots 7 through 9 inclusive and the west 24.00 feet of Lot 10 in Rosemont-William Street Addition, being 2 subdivision of part of Lot 2 in Henry Hachmeister's Division in the Northwest 1/4 of Section 10, Township 40 North Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recentled December 20, 1967 as document 20360786, in Cook County, Illinois.

#### Parcel 2:

All of Lot 2 (except that part of seid lot lying Northerly of a line beginning on the West line of said lot, 54.07 feet Southwesterly, as measured along said West line, of the Northwest corner thereof to a point on the Easterly line of said Lot, 0.47 feet, as measured along said Easterly line, being a curve concave Southeasterly and having a radius of 65.00 feet, Southwesterly of the Northeast corner thereof; said line also being the Southerly face of the Southerly East/West column line of Phase 2 parking garage);

All of Lot 3, all of Lot 4 (except the Southerly 4.77 feet thereof) and all of Lot 5 (except the Southerly 4.77 feet thereof and also except that part of sold Lot 5 lying Easterly of a line drawn from a point on the Northerly line of said Lot 5, 9.72 fee. Westerly of the Northeast corner thereof, said Northerly line being a curve concave Northerly, and having a radius of 65.00 feet to a point on the Easterly line of said Lot, 78.00 feet Southwesterly of said Northeast corner thereof),

Also that part of Lot 6 lying Westerly of a line drawn from a point in the Southerly line of said lot, 9.05 feet Easterly of the Southwest corner thereof to a point on the Westerly line of said lot, 78.00 feet Southwesterly of the Northwest corner thereof, in Rosemont-William Street Addition, being a subdivision of part of Lot 2, in Henry Hachmeister's Division in the Northwest 1/4 of Section 10, Township 40 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded December 20, 1967 as document 20360786, in Cook County, Illinois.

#### Parcel 3:

That part of Lot 3 in Section 10 lying West of the West line of the Des Plaines River Road (except therefrom the South 212.30 feet as measured on the West line of the Northwest 1/4 of

Reference No.: 7010.010

Matter Name: Crowne Plaza Chicago O'Hare

Pool: JPMCC 2014-FL5

1809962019 Page: 5 of 5

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

said Section 10) in Henry Hachmeister's Division of part of Section 9 and Section 10, Township 40 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded April 6, 1908 as document 4183101 in Book 97 of plats page 45 in Cook County, Illinois

Excepting therefrom the following described parcel: Said parcel described as beginning at the Southeasterly corner of said part of Lot 3; thence South 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West (assumed) 13.91 feet (along the Southerly line of said part of Lot 3); thence North 32 degrees 34 minutes 47 seconds East 29.35 feet; thence North 11 degrees 50 minutes 56 seconds East 125.33 feet to said West line; thence South 10 degrees 37 minutes 00 seconds West, 149.96 feet along said West line to said point of beginning, in Cook County, Illinois.

Property address: 9553, 9573, 9565, William Road/ 5460 Williams Street/ 10550 Lunt Street/ 5440 Riv & Road, Crowne Plaza O'Hare, Rosemont, IL 60018

General real state taxes for the years 2013 second installment and 2014. Tax numbers:

12-10-100-046-000 (Affects Parcel 3 and other land),

12-10-100-078-0000 (Affects part of Parcel 2 and other land).

12-10-100-081-0000 (Afficia part of Parcel 1),

12-10-100-095-0000 (Affects part of Parcels 1 and 2),

12-10-100-096-0000 (Affects port of Parcels 1 and 2),

12-10-100-097-0000 (Affects part of Parcel 1),

12-10-100-100-0000 (Affects part of Parcel 2),

12-10-100-120-8001 (Affects the East 24 feet of Parcel 1 and other land), and

12-10-100-120-8002 (Affects the East-24 iest of Parcel-I and other land).

Reference No.: 7010.010

Matter Name: Crowne Plaza Chicago O'Hare

Pool: JPMCC 2014-FL5